CONTRACT: C22-3176-WS
J&P Construction Co., Inc. dba Jamison Const
APWRF Solids Handling Expansion Project
EXPIRES:12/31/2024

## **CHANGE ORDER FORM**

Date: <u>06/28/2023</u> Contract No.: <u>C22-3176-WS</u>	Change Order No.: <u>03</u>
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COM	MISSIONERS
Contractor:J&P Construction Company, Inc	
CHANGE TO CONTRACT	PRICE
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	\$ 8,725,000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$ 84,405
Present Contract Price:	\$ 8,809,405
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	\$ 9,195
New Contract Price:	\$8,818,600
CHANGE TO CONTRAC	T TIME
DESCRIPTION	DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	750 days
Original Substantial Completion Date:	Wednesday, April 21,2024
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	65 days
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	No Change
New Contract Time: 815 days	
New Substantial Completion Date:	Tuesday, June 25, 2024
APPROVALS	
REQUESTED BY:	DATE: 06/28/2023
PROJECT ENGINEER: June 15 Com	DATE: 06/28/2023
Joseph G. Crews	11-1-0
CONTRACTOR: 5au Alu- Digitally signed by DeRita Mason	DATE: 6/28/25
OWNER: DeRita Mason Digitally signed by DeRita Mason Date: 2023.07.25 07:09:01 - 05'00'	DATE:

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

From:

Barry Atkinson <batkinson@jandpconstruction.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, June 28, 2023 8:29 AM

To:

Joey Crews

Cc:

Brian Carey

Subject:

FW: HDD for 3 - 4" conduits - Arbennie FWB

Attached is the quote for the HDD of the conduit. We request a change order in the amount of \$9,195.00 for this scope of work. This total includes 12% markup.

Please email a change order for signature at your earliest convenience.

Thanks,
Barry Atkinson, P.E.
President of Operations

J & P Construction Co., Inc.
2550 – 39<sup>th</sup> Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35405
Office (205) 345-6631 Cell (205) 454-8620

www.jandpconstruction.com

From: John Davis < iwdavis.btc@gmail.com > Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 5:40 PM

To: Barry Atkinson < batkinson@jandpconstruction.com >

Cc: Robert Meriwether <rmeriwether@jandpconstruction.com>; Anthony Combs

<acombs@jandpconstruction.com>

Subject: Re: HDD for 3 - 4" conduits - Arbennie FWB

Here's the revised quote.

We would probably bore from the outside to the inside.

John W. Davis
BTC, Inc.
900 N. East Avenue
Panama City, FL 32401
O - 850-785-2911
M - 850-691-2663
jwdavis.btc@gmail.com
www.btccontracting.com





CM NO.:	03
DATE:	June 28, 2023
PROJECT:	Arbennie Pritchett WRF Solids Expansion Project
PROJECT NO.:	100558
CONTRACTOR:	J&P Construction Company, Inc.

## Scope of Work -

This Change Order is for placement of conduit for power at the APWRF to connect the new transformer to the soon to be constructed EB4. This will be accomplished by subcontractor that will perform the bore under the paved plant road. This crossing will include 3-4" HDPE conduits from transformer slab site to EB4 Building Site.

This Change Order will add \$9,195 to the total contract price.

The current contract time for C22-3176-WS is 815 days with substantial completion date of Tuesday, June 25th, 2024. This change order will not affect the length of contract time.

## Reasons:

These lines need to be installed prior to work resuming on EB4 and would allow for installation underneath paved plant road that would otherwise need to be cut. Boring will help prevent disruption to the solids hauling trucks which use this road.